

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 21284/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2025
in CRMBA No. 12010/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

XXX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 331501/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 331500/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 13-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ritika Vohra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Shyam Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L.K.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for respondent
no.2, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List on 13.02.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

