

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 21284/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2025 in CRMBA No. 12010/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

XXX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 331501/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2026/2026 (II)

IA No. 36189/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Cr1) No. 2096/2026 (II)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 37548/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 11-05-2026 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Ritika Vohra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jagruti, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.05.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

